503525550 10/15/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3572176

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	·				
	Execution Date					
JOHN J. MULHOLLAND	07/21/2015					
GABRIEL SILVA	10/14/2015					
DAVID KANE	07/29/2015					
DANIEL MCSTAY	08/11/2015					
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА					
Name:	FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	1803 GEARS ROAD					
City:	HOUSTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77067					
Property Type 444		Number 14417098				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(630)260-8076	eveneeded it will be east			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei				
		630-260-8093				
Email: hquery@hqpatentlaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		HENRY QUERY, P.C. 2100 MANCHESTER ROAD				
Address Line 1:		SUITE 506				
Address Line 4:	WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FMCE-P200				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HENRY QUERY	HENRY QUERY			
SIGNATURE:		/Henry Query/	/Henry Query/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/15/2015	10/15/2015			
Total Attachments: 5						
source=Assignment-signed	d#page ⁻	1.tif				
source=Assignment-signed	d #4 ~ ~ ~ ~ ^ /	2 +:f				

source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif
source=Assignment-signed#page4.tif
source=Assignment-signed#page5.tif

Assignment

WHEREAS.

Kongsberg, NO John J. Mulholland of Dunformine, GB; Gabriel Silva of Kingwood, Texas, US; David Kane of Edinburgh, GB; and Daniel McStay of Banchory, GB,

hereafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)", have invented a certain new and useful Invention entitled:

WIRELESS DOWNHOLE FEEDTHROUGH SYSTEM

for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on 01/23/2015 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number 14/417,098;

WHEREAS, FMC Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1803 Gears Road, Houston, Texas 77067 (hereinafter "FMC"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FMC, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent and the like which may be granted upon any application filed in the United States or a foreign country which is based upon or claims priority from said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent or the like, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by FMC for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, the Assignors hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable FMC, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Application and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to file and prosecute any reissues and extensions of the Letters Patent granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and to file and prosecute any and all United States and foreign applications for Letters Patent or the like which are based upon or claim priority from said Application or any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of FMC, its successors and assigns, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all of the applications and Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, recited above;

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon said Application, and upon and any and all of the

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036805 FRAME: 0155 applications for Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, recited above, to FMC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at Kongsberg, No this 21 day of July 2015. _____,2015.

On this _____ day of _____, 2015, before me personally appeared John J. Mulholland, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

WITNESS my hand at ______ this ____ day of _____, 2015.

Gabriel Silva

On this ______ day of ______, 2015, before me personally appeared <u>Gabriel Silva</u>, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

applications for Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, recited above, to FMC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at ______ this _____ day of _____, 2015.

John J. Mulholland

On this _____ day of _____, 2015, before me personally appeared <u>John J. Mulholland</u>, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public.

WITNESS my hand at HOUS to N, TEXAS this 14 day of October Gabriel Silva On this 4 day of October, 2015, before me personally appeared Gabriel Silva, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me

that he executed the same.

Notary Bublic

JILL NANCY BELL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

May 29, 2018

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036805 FRAME: 0157

WITNESS my hand at <u>Edinburgh</u> this <u>29</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2015.

David Kane

On this _____ day of _____, 2015, before me personally appeared <u>David Kane</u>, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

\$

Notary Public

WITNESS my hand at ______ this ____ day of _____, 2015.

Daniel McStay

On this _____ day of _____, 2015, before me personally appeared Daniel McStay, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. FMCE-P200

WITNESS my hand at		this	_day of	
х 	Ō	wvid Kanc	;	
On thisday of, 201: known to be the person whose name is subscribe that he executed the same.	, before me persona d to the foregoing it	illy appear nstrument	ed <u>David Ka</u> , and acknow	ge, to me ledged to me
	Notary Public	****	*********	

WITNESS my hand at	(this 🚺	day of A	
		D annel McS	:1 pro	- 147
On this day of, 201:	, before me persona	illy appear	ed <u>Daniel M</u> i	Sizy, to me

known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/15/2015